
December 2021

LAKEWOOD RACQUET REPORT

Lakewood Racquet & Sport Club, 5820 112th Street SW Lakewood, WA 98499

Letter from your Board President: Teena Ward Hyde
Dear Lakewood Racquet Club Members,

It has been another very tough year due to all of the Covid restrictions. I want to thank all of our members for continuing to support 
the club, which would not exist without your ongoing "nancial support.  #e club would also not be the same without volunteers on the 
committees and groups which work with the Board and Sta$ to get things done.  Please consider volunteering in 2022 as we can always use 
a new perspective and another set of hands. 
 
I am writing to you on behalf of the LRC Board of Directors to provide you with a summary of our activities for 2021.  #e board met every 
month, by Zoom this year, along with the many committee and ad hoc meetings which take place each month.  

• dealt with ongoing Covid pandemic regulations and challenges
• replaced the siding on the west wall
• created detailed, ongoing planning for future maintenance and projects
• largest number of summer memberships in LRC history
• pool repairs / maintenance
• hosted USTA Playo$s in July and December
• hosted a summer outdoor tennis exhibition (thank you Teddy Grenley & Michael Schoettler, Anneke & Ceci Berry, Nicole Wilson)
• hosted a Halloween costume and tennis competition (thank you Anneke Berry & all participants)
• updated hallway lighting
• hired a new cleaning company
• researched and hired a company to update exterior LRC Signage
• pressure washed and painted the lounge deck
• researched and implemented UTR rating system
• extensive research and documentation into adding new courts to accommodate more extensive juniors program
• hired a new Junior Director of Tennis, Katie O’Riley
• court resurfacing (2020 and 2021)

Special thanks to all of the members who volunteered their time to Captain USTA & Pierce County League teams, for projects and 
committees.  Honorable mention also goes to my fellow board members who give more time, thought, e$ort and work than you might 
realize - my gratitude to Dick Hutchison, Connie Worthen, Charlie Hyde, Terry Wright, Teddy Grenley, Paul Whittaker, Dave Hendrickson 
and Tad Davis.  As always we appreciate all that Bruce and his sta$ do to keep our tennis club running. 

#is is my last month as board president, going into my 6th and last year on the board.  It would be great to see some new faces on our 
committees and board members, so don’t hesitate to contact me or any of the board or committee members, if you’re interested in learning 
more about it.  

Wishing you all happy holidays and good tennis!
#anks,
Teena Ward Hyde



@piercecountytennis

@lakewoodracquetsportclub

IMPORTANT DATES
Dec 4:  Ballots in ballot box in Pro Shop by 6:30pm

Dec 6:  Annual Board Meeting 6:30pm (request Zoom link)

Dec 8:  Annual Holiday Party =CANCELLED=

Dec 24: Christmas Eve Club Hours 8am-2:30pm

Dec 25: Christmas Day Club is Closed

Dec 31:  New Year’s Eve Club Hours 8am-5pm

Jan 1:  New Year’s Day Club Hours 8am-5pm

Growing up in Texas, Katie started playing tennis at about the age of 6. 
Much to her mother’s chagrin, this began with a beach ball and racquetball 
racket against the kitchen wall. Her passion has been tennis ever since. 
Katie attended a tennis academy in high school and played Division 1 
tennis at Illinois State and Texas State. Post college, she taught at a public 
tennis facility in Austin, TX where she eventually became the Junior Tennis 
Director. Katie is PTR certi"ed in 10 and under, 11-17 and adults. 
Katie moved to Seattle in 2017 and worked at TCSP.  A Head Pro position at 
GTC brought her down to Tacoma.  Now, She is the Junior Director with us 
and would love to help grow the juniors of LRC. When not playing tennis, 
Katie enjoys traveling and hanging out with her dogs, Sugar and Moose.

PLEASE WELCOME KATIE O’RILEY TO LRC STAFF

Annual Holiday 
Party is Cancelled.  
Please celebrate 
safely with your 
immediate family 
and close friends.  
Cheers!  

Important
Update: 

Any current member 
will receive $100 credit 
on their account when 

they sponsor a new 
membership package with 

initiation fee.  Please 
make sure new member 
adds sponsors name to 

their application.

membership 
promotion

B O A R D  N E W S
Annual Board meeting December 6th at 6:30 
PM.  Will be hosted on Zoom.  All members are 
encouraged to attend meeting. Please contact 
Board or Management to get the link. 

Annual Holiday Party has been cancelled for 
this year.  Cases of Covid-19 are still very high in 
Pierce County.  #e Board and Management hope 
you all can celebrate this season carefully with a 
small group of family and friends.

Ballots due into club by December 4th 6:30 PM

Get Social  with Us!



Adult Classes:

Cardio Skills & Drills - All levels
     Monday 6:30-7:30pm
     Wednesday 6:30-7:30pm

Weekend Skills & Drills - 3.5+ level
     Saturday 9:30-10:45am

*Advanced Registration and Prices available online: 
www.lakewoodracquetclub.com

 
Call for more information - (253) 582-6311

LESSONS ARE 
IN FULL SWING!

TRX TRAINING IS GREAT 
FOR YOUR TENNIS GAME!

When done with proper form, TRX training protects your joints from 
injury. Who wouldn’t want to perform their best  on the court?! You 
are less likely to su!er from insomnia if you strength train regularly. 
Lean muscle burns more calories at rest, thereby increasing your 
resting metabolic rate. The more muscle you build, the more calories 
you’ll burn. You will "nd that you fatigue less easily when you 
strength train.

• Prevents Injuries
• Improves Your Sports Performance
• Improves Sleeping Patterns
• Controls Body Fat
• Boosts Stamina

YOUR LRC 
BOARD 
MEMBERS

YOUR LRC 
COMMITTEE
CHAIRS

President Teena Ward Hyde

Vice President Dick Hutchison

Treasurer Charlie Hyde

Secretary Connie Worthen

Member Tad Davis

Member Terry Wright

Member Paul Whittaker

Member Dave Hendrickson

Member Teddy Grenley

Financial
Charlie Hyde
Grounds and Building
Dick Hutchison
Membership
Teena Ward Hyde
Planning (Long Range)
Terry Wright
Social
Anneke Berry Morley
Sports and Recreation
Teddy Grenley



5

12

19

26

8

1

15

22

29 30

6

13

20

27

9

2

16

23

7

14

21

28

10

3

17

24

31

11

4

18

25

Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

Annual Board 
Meeting 6:30pm

December 2021

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm, 6pm

Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm, 6pm

Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm
Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Christmas Day
Club CLOSED

Pickleball 
6:45-9:30am

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
6:45-9:30am

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
6:45-9:30am

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
6:45-9:30am

Pickleball 
6:45-9:30am

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Christmas Eve
Club Hours 6:30am-2:30pm

New Year’s Eve
Club Hours 6:30am-5pm

Holiday Party
CANCELLED



2

9

16

23

5

12

19

26 27

3

10

17

24

6

13

20

4

11

18

25

7

14

21

28 29

8

1

15

22

Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

January 2022

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm, 6pm

Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

30

Pickleball 
6:45-9:30am

Pickleball 
6:45-9:30am

Pickleball 
6:45-9:30am

Pickleball 
6:45-9:30am

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

New Year’s Day
Club Hours 8am-5pm

31
Pickleball 
12-2:30pm sa

m
e 

as
 a

bo
ve

Martin Luther 
King Jr. Day



6

13

20

27

9

2

16

23

7

14

21

28

10

3

17

24

8

1

15

22

11

4

18

25

12

5

19

26

Sun Mon Tues Wed Thurs Fri Sat

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 6pm

Board Meeting 
6:30pm

February 2022

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm, 6pm

TRX @ 8:30am, 
1pm, 4pm, 6pm

Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Skills/drills
9:30-10:45am

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:15-7:15pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Skills/drills 
6:30-7:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
5-7:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm

Ladies’ Night
5-6:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Men’s Night 
5-7:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Mixed Doubles
5-6:30pm

Pickleball 
6:45-9:30am

Pickleball 
6:45-9:30am

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
6:45-9:30am

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm

Pickleball 
6:45-9:30am

Pickleball 
12-2:30pm


