

### December 2021

# LAKEWOOD RACQUET REPORT

### **Letter from your Board President: Teena Ward Hyde**

Dear Lakewood Racquet Club Members,

It has been another very tough year due to all of the Covid restrictions. I want to thank all of our members for continuing to support the club, which would not exist without your ongoing financial support. The club would also not be the same without volunteers on the committees and groups which work with the Board and Staff to get things done. Please consider volunteering in 2022 as we can always use a new perspective and another set of hands.

I am writing to you on behalf of the LRC Board of Directors to provide you with a summary of our activities for 2021. The board met every month, by Zoom this year, along with the many committee and ad hoc meetings which take place each month.

- dealt with ongoing Covid pandemic regulations and challenges
- replaced the siding on the west wall
- created detailed, ongoing planning for future maintenance and projects
- largest number of summer memberships in LRC history
- pool repairs / maintenance
- hosted USTA Playoffs in July and December
- hosted a summer outdoor tennis exhibition (thank you Teddy Grenley & Michael Schoettler, Anneke & Ceci Berry, Nicole Wilson)
- hosted a Halloween costume and tennis competition (thank you Anneke Berry & all participants)
- updated hallway lighting
- hired a new cleaning company
- researched and hired a company to update exterior LRC Signage
- pressure washed and painted the lounge deck
- researched and implemented UTR rating system
- extensive research and documentation into adding new courts to accommodate more extensive juniors program
- hired a new Junior Director of Tennis, Katie O'Riley
- court resurfacing (2020 and 2021)

Special thanks to all of the members who volunteered their time to Captain USTA & Pierce County League teams, for projects and committees. Honorable mention also goes to my fellow board members who give more time, thought, effort and work than you might realize - my gratitude to Dick Hutchison, Connie Worthen, Charlie Hyde, Terry Wright, Teddy Grenley, Paul Whittaker, Dave Hendrickson and Tad Davis. As always we appreciate all that Bruce and his staff do to keep our tennis club running.

This is my last month as board president, going into my 6th and last year on the board. It would be great to see some new faces on our committees and board members, so don't hesitate to contact me or any of the board or committee members, if you're interested in learning more about it.

Wishing you all happy holidays and good tennis! Thanks, Teena Ward Hyde



#### PLEASE WELCOME KATIE O'RILEY TO LRC STAFF

Growing up in Texas, Katie started playing tennis at about the age of 6. Much to her mother's chagrin, this began with a beach ball and racquetball racket against the kitchen wall. Her passion has been tennis ever since. Katie attended a tennis academy in high school and played Division 1 tennis at Illinois State and Texas State. Post college, she taught at a public tennis facility in Austin, TX where she eventually became the Junior Tennis Director. Katie is PTR certified in 10 and under, 11-17 and adults. Katie moved to Seattle in 2017 and worked at TCSP. A Head Pro position at GTC brought her down to Tacoma. Now, She is the Junior Director with us and would love to help grow the juniors of LRC. When not playing tennis, Katie enjoys traveling and hanging out with her dogs, Sugar and Moose.



### Important Update:

Annual Holiday Party is Cancelled. Please celebrate safely with your immediate family and close friends. Cheers!

### **BOARD NEWS**

Annual Board meeting December 6th at 6:30 PM. Will be hosted on Zoom. All members are encouraged to attend meeting. Please contact Board or Management to get the link.

Annual Holiday Party has been cancelled for this year. Cases of Covid-19 are still very high in Pierce County. The Board and Management hope you all can celebrate this season carefully with a small group of family and friends.

Ballots due into club by December 4th 6:30 PM

## membership promotion

Any current member will receive \$100 credit on their account when they sponsor a new membership package with initiation fee. Please make sure new member adds sponsors name to their application.

### **IMPORTANT DATES**

Dec 4: Ballots in ballot box in Pro Shop by 6:30pm

Dec 6: Annual Board Meeting 6:30pm (request Zoom link)

Dec 8: Annual Holiday Party = CANCELLED=

Dec 24: Christmas Eve Club Hours 8am-2:30pm

Dec 25: Christmas Day Club is Closed

Dec 31: New Year's Eve Club Hours 8am-5pm

Jan 1: New Year's Day Club Hours 8am-5pm





### TRX TRAINING IS GREAT FOR YOUR TENNIS GAME!

- Prevents Injuries
- Improves Your Sports Performance
- Improves Sleeping Patterns
- Controls Body Fat
- Boosts Stamina



When done with proper form, TRX training protects your joints from injury. Who wouldn't want to perform their best on the court?! You are less likely to suffer from insomnia if you strength train regularly. Lean muscle burns more calories at rest, thereby increasing your resting metabolic rate. The more muscle you build, the more calories you'll burn. You will find that you fatigue less easily when you strength train.

## LESSONS ARE IN FULL SWING!

#### **Adult Classes:**

Cardio Skills & Drills - All levels Monday 6:30-7:30pm Wednesday 6:30-7:30pm

Weekend Skills & Drills - 3.5+ level Saturday 9:30-10:45am

\*Advanced Registration and Prices available online: www.lakewoodracquetclub.com

Call for more information - (253) 582-6311



#### YOUR LRC BOARD MEMBERS

President Teena Ward Hyde

Vice President Dick Hutchison

Treasurer Charlie Hyde

**Secretary** Connie Worthen

**Member** Tad Davis

**Member** Terry Wright

**Member** Paul Whittaker

**Member** Dave Hendrickson

**Member** Teddy Grenley

#### YOUR LRC COMMITTEE CHAIRS

#### **Financial**

Charlie Hyde

**Grounds and Building** 

Dick Hutchison

**Membership** 

Teena Ward Hyde

**Planning (Long Range)** 

Terry Wright

Social

Anneke Berry Morley

**Sports and Recreation** 

Teddy Grenley



### December 2021

Sun	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat
			TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 6:45-9:30am Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
Fickleball 12-2:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, 6pm Ladies' Night 5-6:30pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm Annual Board Meeting 6:30pm	Men's Night 5-7:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm  Holiday Party CANCELLED	Pickleball 12-2:30pm Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 6:45-9:30am Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
Pickleball 12-2:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, 6pm  Ladies' Night 5-6:30pm  Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	14	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 6:45-9:30am Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
Pickleball 12-2:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, 6pm  Ladies' Night 5-6:30pm  Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	1	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 6:45-9:30am  Christmas Eve Club Hours 6:30am-2:30p	Christmas Day
Pickleball 12-2:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, 6pm Ladies' Night 5-6:30pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	28	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 6:45-9:30am  New Year's Eve Club Hours 6:30am-5pm	



### **January 2022**

Sun	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat
						1
						Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
		_			_	New Year's Day Club Hours 8am-5pm
Pickleball 12-2:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, 6pm  Ladies' Night 5-6:30pm  Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm		TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	Fickleball 12-2:30pm Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 6:45-9:30am Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
9	<b>10</b> TRX @ 8:30am,		12	13 Pickleball	14 Pickleball	15
Pickleball 12-2:30pm	1pm, 4pm, 6pm Ladies' Night 5-6:30pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	Men's Night 5-7:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	12-2:30pm Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	6:45-9:30am Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
Pickleball 12-2:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, 6pm  Ladies' Night 5-6:30pm  Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm  Martin Luther King Jr. Day	Men's Night 5-7:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 6:45-9:30am Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
23 Pickleball		25	26	<b>27</b> Pickleball 12-2:30pm	<b>28</b> Pickleball 6:45-9:30am	29
Pickleba 12-2:30pm	om 50/	Men's Night 5-7:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am



### February 2022

Sun	Mon	Tues	Wed	Thurs	Fri	Sat
		Men's Night 5-7:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 6:45-9:30am Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
6 Pickleball 12-2:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, 6pm Ladies' Night 5-6:30pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	Men's Night 5-7:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 6:45-9:30am Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
Pickleball 12-2:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, 6pm Ladies' Night 5-6:30pm Skills/drills 6:15-7:15pm		TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 6:45-9:30am Pickleball 5-7:30pm	Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
Pickleball 12-2:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, 6pm Ladies' Night 5-6:30pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	Men's Night 5-7:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 6pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm	Pickleball 12-2:30pm Mixed Doubles 5-6:30pm	Pickleball 6:45-9:30am Pickleball 5-7:30pm	26 Skills/drills 9:30-10:45am
Pickleball 12-2:30pm	TRX @ 8:30am, 1pm, 4pm, 6pm Ladies' Night 5-6:30pm Skills/drills 6:30-7:30pm Board Meeting 6:30pm					